RESOLUTION NO. 123-03

[Gladys H. Dardon Day.]

Resolution to proclaim February 27, 2003 as Gladys H. Dardon Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Gladys H. Dardon is retiring from employment with the city and County of San Francisco after 21 years of honored public service; and

WHEREAS, Gladys began her service with the City and County in 1983 in Assessor-Recorder Office working as Assessment Clerk in the Technical Services Division from 1983 to 2003; and,

WHEREAS, Gladys has served as Volunteer Community worker for the Archdiocese of San Francisco since 1975; and,

WHEREAS, She served in various capacities as coach to many youth organizations teaching basketball, dancing and swimming; and

WHEREAS, During the course of her employment at Assessor-Recorder she brought goodwill and professional respect to the Technical Services section as a result of her exemplary professional work making her a valuable asset to the department. A role model to her four children: Manor, Walter, Frank, Gerbert and Ingrid. A life long supporter and bolster to husband Adolfo Dardon; and,

WHEREAS, She will be remembered with the fondest of memories by the Assessor-Recorder staff; now, therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco expresses its sincere appreciation to Gladys H. Dardon for her many years of exemplary and dedicated public service and hereby proclaims February 27, 2003 as "GLADYS H. DARDON DAY" in the City and County of San Francisco.

Supervisor Maxwell BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1 2/26/2003



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 030306

Date Passed:

Resolution to proclaim February 27, 2003 as Gladys H. Dardon Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

February 25, 2003 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - McGoldrick

February 25, 2003 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

File No. 030306

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 25, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L,

Gloria L. Yøung Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

MAR 07 2003

Date Approved

File No. 030306